
EK 

Deci1;1on No. __ 7~8~S;...8;~~ ____ _ 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CPUFORNIA . 

In the Matter of the Application of ) 
SAN JOSE WAXER WORKS 7 e. corporation,) 
for an order authorizing it to ) 
increase rates charged for water ) 
service to offset certain increased ) 
charges. ) 

----------------------------) 
OPINION ----- ... _ ... 

Application No. 52620 
(Filed ~~y 17, 1971) 

San Jose Water Works requests authority to increase its 
Tates for water service. 

Applicant is presently engaged as a public utility in the 

business of supplying water to domestic, commercial and industrial 

customers in San Jose, Los Gatos, Saratoga and Monte Sereno and in 
portions of Campbell, Cupertino and Santa Clara and in territory in 

the County of Santa Clara surrounding and adjacent to' these munici-
palities. It requests an 0.91 percent increase in rates 'for metered 

service to offset the effects of increases in pump tax, purchased 
, , 

power and postage. The requested increase would add approximately 

8 cents to the monthly bill of a typical commercial customer with a 
cOIlS'UDlption of 2,175 cubic feet per month. 

The present rate schedules now in effeet are those authorized 
by Decision No. 7776&, which became effective October 12, 1970. The 

Commission therein found that said rates should p~oduce a rate of 

return of 7.4 pereent over a period of 36 months based upon the 
est~ated results of operatiOns for the test year 1970. Said estimate 
was predicated upon the pump tax T6tes, teQ postal rates snd the 

-1-



A. 52620 EK * * 

purchased power rates wh1ch were in effect as of September 1970. 

Since that time the pump tax imposed upon grouru:1 water extracted by 

the Santa Clara Vall~y Water Cocser~ation District has been increased 
from $29 per acre-foot to $30 per acre-foot effoetive ~uly ~ 1971. The 

rate for first class postage was increased from 6 cents per ounce to 

8 cents per ounce as of May 17, 1971. The cost of electric power 

purchased by 8pplicant from Pacific Cas and Electric Company was 

inereased 7 percent pursuant to an authorized increase in electrical 
rates effective February 13, 1971. 

The aonusl total of these three increases in expenses is 

$167,000. To offset these increases applieant pro~oses to revise its 

quantity rates for general metered service 8S set forth in Zy~bit G 
attached to the application. 

After cor~iderstion the Commission finds that: 

1. Applicant has experienced increases in p';cp- ~" pcst./2ge 
cost and power cost. 

2. The increase in postage 1~ not an epprovriate expecse item 

to be cons1oe~ed for an offset rate increase. 

j. The increases authorizecl herein will off::ct the increased 
eY.p~nscs resulting from the increases in pump tax and po~ar cost. 

4. The earnings which 'Would be produced und~r the rates 8uth-

or1zeQ herein do not exceed the previously authorized rate of return. 

S. The increases authorized herein 'are jus.t and reasonable. 

The CommiSSion therefore concl~des that the application 

should be granted. to the extent set forth in the order which follows. 

-2-



A. 52620 EK.* 

ORDER - ~ .... --
It IS ORDERED that after the effective date of this. ,order 

San Jose 'Water Works is authorized to file the revised rate scbedule, 

attache'd . to this order as Append:lx A_ Such filing shall comply with.-

General Order No. 96-A., The effective date of the reVised schedw.e" 

S~l be four days after the date of filing_ The revised schedul:e. l 
shsll apply only to service rendered on and after the effective date. 

thereof. -
The effective date of this order shall be the date hereof •. 

Dated at _____ ~~a;~_~~_c~~~o ____ ~J California this cf<~ 
day of --__ -..w.I.IJu.\,IN;JJ.E ____ " 1971. 

Commissioners 

Comm1::;::;1onorD •. w. Holcos,: be:1~8 ' 
Xloeo::;::;llr11y ll'boent .. ~1Cl:, not ~1e1pll.to 
in tho 111 :;:I;>oS1 't.10Xl or Ws· ,procoe41ng. . 

-3-



• • I • 

A. 52620 EK* 

APPUCABnITY 

APPENDIX A 
Pa.ge 1 or 2 

Sched...ue No. 1 

Applicable to genoral metered water ~erv1ce. 

TERRITORY 

Portions or campbell" Cu'{:lert1no, San JOfJe 3J'ld SantoS. Clara., 4lld in 
10$ Ga.tos, Monte Sereno, and. Saro.toga. and in ccntiguous territo%7 in 
tho County of Santa. Claro.. 

RATES 
Per-Meter Per Month 

10-1-71 
Before Through 
10-1-n 2~0-72 

Service Charge: 

For 5/8 x 3/4--ineh meter $ 2.25 $ 2.30 
For 3/4-inchmeter 2.50 2'.55, 
For l-ineh meter 3.3$ 3.k,s 
For 1-1/2-inch met~r 4.70 4.80 
For 2-inch meter 6.l0 6.25 
For ,,-inch meter ll.30 ll.55 
For 4-inch meter 15.35, 15 .. 70 
For 6-inch meter 25.50 26.00 
For 8-ineh mot.er 37 .. 50 38'.30 
For 10-inch meter 1.6.70 47.60-

Quantity RatC$: 

FirfJt 30,000 cu.ft., per 100 cu.!t. 0.328' 0.335 
Ovor 30 .. 000 eu.ft. ... per 100 eu.:f't. 0.289 0.292 

The SOrvice Charge i: a roadineS$-to-3ervo 
charge, to which is to be added the monthly 
charge computed. at the QUAntity ~te3. 

(Continued) _ 

~r 
2-:20-72--

$ 2 .. :35 
2.60 
3.50' 
4.90' 
6.35 

11.75 
16,.00 
26.50 
39.00 
48':.50 

0.341 
0.:300 

(I) /' 
(I) /' 



A. 52620 EK 

SPECIAL CO~~ITION 

APPENDIX A 
Pa.ge 20f 2 

Schedule No, 1 

CE'NERAt ME'l'ERED SERVICE 
(Cont.inued) 

"'.~ ~ , . 

" , . 

~t.omers wno receive wator doliveries tor agricultur~l purposes 
under thi$ schedule, and. who present evidence to the utility thAt such 
d.oliveries ej,:uali£y £01" tho lower pump tax rato! levied. by the SZlnta Clara 
County Flood. Control and. vlater Di~trict for a.grietlltur~ water, shall 
roceive a. credit ot 5.1 cents per 100 cubic teet on each wa.ter 'bill tor (I) 
tho quantities ot ~ter ~ed during the period covered by that bill. 


